Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 (907) 235-3130 (907) 235-8121 ext: 2224, 2226, or 2227 Fax: (907) 235-3143

Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

MEMORANDUM - REPORT

TO: MAYOR WYTHE AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: MELISSA JACOBSEN, CMC, DEPUTY CITY CLERK

DATE: MARCH 5, 2013

SUBJECT: BID REPORT

INVITATION TO BID FOR 2013 LIGHT VEHICLE PURCHASE Sealed bids will be received at the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, City of Homer, 491 East Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska 99603, until 2:00 p.m. March 18, 2013 at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read for the following:

- (1) ½ Ton 4x4 Extended Cab Pick Up (Port & Harbor)
- (1) Expedition EL, SSV, 4 x 4 (HVFD)
- (1) Expedition, SSV, 4 x 4 (HPD)